

N O. 2 1 2 4 9 ✓

IN THE UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS
FOR THE NINTH CIRCUIT

MELVIN CHARLES HULL,

Appellant,

vs.

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA,

Appellee.

APPELLEE'S BRIEF

APPEAL FROM
THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
FOR THE CENTRAL DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA

MANUEL L. REAL,
United States Attorney,

ROBERT M. BROSIO,
Assistant U. S. Attorney,
Chief, Criminal Division,

ROBERT M. TALCOTT,
Assistant U. S. Attorney,

600 U. S. Court House,
312 North Spring Street,
Los Angeles, California 90012,

Attorneys for Appellee,
United States of America.

FILED

NOV 10 1965

WM. B. LUCK, CLERK

N O. 2 1 2 4 9

IN THE UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS
FOR THE NINTH CIRCUIT

MELVIN CHARLES HULL,

Appellant,

vs.

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA,

Appellee.

APPELLEE'S BRIEF

APPEAL FROM
THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
FOR THE CENTRAL DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA

MANUEL L. REAL,
United States Attorney,

ROBERT M. BROSIO,
Assistant U. S. Attorney,
Chief, Criminal Division,

ROBERT M. TALCOTT,
Assistant U. S. Attorney,

600 U. S. Court House,
312 North Spring Street,
Los Angeles, California 90012,

Attorneys for Appellee,
United States of America.

TOPICAL INDEX

	<u>Page</u>
Table of Authorities	ii
I JURISDICTION AND STATEMENT OF THE CASE	1
A. Pre-Trial Proceedings	1
B. Trial Proceedings	2
C. Jurisdiction	3
II STATUTE INVOLVED	3
III STATEMENT OF FACTS	4
A. Pre-Arrest	4
B. Arrest	5
IV ARGUMENT	9
A. THE ADMISSIONS BY APPELLANT WERE VOLUNTARY.	9
1. Appellant's Statements to State Officers.	9
2. Appellant's Statement to Postal Inspector DeLaney.	13
B. THERE WAS NO UNNECESSARY DELAY IN ARRAIGNMENT.	15
1. No State Magistrate Was Available On Sunday to Arraign Appellant.	15
2. Interrogation by Federal Agents.	16
3. There Was No Delay In Arraign- ment By Federal Officers.	17
C. NO SEARCH WAS CONDUCTED.	18
V CONCLUSION	21
CERTIFICATE	23

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

<u>Cases</u>	<u>Page</u>
Anderson v. United States, 273 U. S. 28	17
Bloom v. United States (C. A. 9, 1959), 272 F. 2d 215	21
Holt v. United States (C. A. 8, 1960), 280 F. 2d 273	18
Johnson v. New Jersey, 384 U. S. 719 (1966)	12
Miranda v. Arizona, 348 U. S. 436	12
Nuelsen v. Sorensen (C. A. 9, 1961), 293 F. 2d 459	19, 20
Overman v. Loesser (C. A. 9, 1953), 205 F. 2d 521	21
United States v. Coppola (C. A. 2, 1960), 281 F. 2d 340	16, 17
United States v. Orlando Fernandez-Delgado, (C. A. 9, Oct. 27, 1966, No. 20,647)	20
United States v. Mitchell, 322 U. S. 65 (1944)	18
Watts v. United States (C. A. 9, 1960), 273 F. 2d 10	16
Westover v. United States (C. A. 9, 1965), 342 F. 2d 684, reversed on other grounds, 384 U. S. 436	16

Statutes

Title 18, United States Code, §2115	1, 3, 8, 17
Title 18, United States Code, §3231	3
Title 18, United States Code, §4208(a)(2)	3
Title 18, United States Code, §4244	2

	<u>Page</u>
Title 28, United States Code, §1291	3
Title 28, United States Code, §1294(1)	3
